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Proposed 2025 Date Changes
March meeting
• March 28, 2025

• Proposed date due to March 17-21 conflicts 
with Spring Break for several school districts

April meeting
• April 17, 2025

• Proposed date due to conflict with Good Friday, 
April 18, a PEC holiday

October Meeting
• October 24, 2025

• Proposed date due to conflict with 2025 International 
Lineman’s Rodeo, October 15-18
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Proposed 2025 Board Meetings

• Friday, January 17: Regular Meeting
• Friday, February 21: Regular Meeting
• Friday, March 28: Regular Meeting
• Thursday, April 17: Regular Meeting
• Friday, May 16: Regular Meeting
• Friday, June 20: Regular Meeting immediately following the 2025 Annual Membership Meeting
• Friday, July 18: Regular Meeting  
• Friday, August 15: Regular Meeting
• Friday, September 19: Regular Meeting
• Friday, October 24: Regular Meeting
• Friday, November 21: Regular Meeting
• Friday, December 19: Regular Meeting

All meetings will begin at 9 a.m. at PEC Headquarters
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